Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)
Q4. At some point in the future, it may be necessary for you to move into a nursing home or extended care facility.

(My family is going to care for me)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: All Respondents 1000 194 348 298 61* 882 118 12** 987 953 41 348 599 41* il 21+
(4) Strongly agree 228 54 87 55 10 215 13 2 226 213 13 70 139 20 2 3
22.8% 27.8% 25.0% 18.5% 16.4% 24.4% 11.0% 16.7% 22.9% 22.4% 31.7% 20.1% 23.2% 48.8% 22.2% 14.3%
C C F KL
(3) Somewhat agree 281 57 100 80 18 256 25 1 280 272 9 92 176 13 1 2
28.1% 29.4% 28.7% 26.8% 29.5% 29.0% 21.2% 8.3% 28.4% 28.5% 22.0% 26.4% 29.4% 31.7% 11.1% 9.5%
(2) Somewhat disagree 211 31 72 76 15 187 24 2 209 200 9 69 135 5 3 4
21.1% 16.0% 20.7% 25.5% 24.6% 21.2% 20.3% 16.7% 21.2% 21.0% 22.0% 19.8% 22.5% 12.2% 33.3% 19.0%
A
(1) Strongly disagree 248 47 83 7 13 200 48 7 240 237 9 107 127 3 3 12
24.8% 24.2% 23.9% 25.8% 21.3% 22.7% 40.7% 58.3% 24.3% 24.9% 22.0% 30.7% 21.2% 7.3% 33.3% 57.1%
E LM M
DK/NS 32 5 6 10 5 24 8 0 32 31 1 10 22 0 0 0
3.2% 2.6% 1.7% 3.4% 8.2% 2.7% 6.8% - 3.2% 3.3% 2.4% 2.9% 3.7% - - -
B E
Summary
Top box (Strongly Agree) 228 54 87 55 10 215 13 2 226 213 13 70 139 20 2 3
22.8% 27.8% 25.0% 18.5% 16.4% 24.4% 11.0% 16.7% 22.9% 22.4% 31.7% 20.1% 23.2% 48.8% 22.2% 14.3%
C C F KL
Low box (Strongly Disagree) 248 47 83 77 13 200 48 7 240 237 9 107 127 3 3 12
24.8% 24.2% 23.9% 25.8% 21.3% 22.7% 40.7% 58.3% 24.3% 24.9% 22.0% 30.7% 21.2% 7.3% 33.3% 57.1%
E LM M
Mean 25 2.6 2.6 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.0 1.8 25 25 2.7 2.4 2.6 3.2 2.2 1.8
C F K KL
Std. Dev. 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.0 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 0.9 1.2 1.1
Std. Err. 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0.3 0 0 0.2 0.1 0 0.1 0.4 0.2
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Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312) Detalled tables
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Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Detailed tables
Q5. Do you require assistance with any of the following.

(Grocery shopping/companionship/traveling to appointments)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: All Respondents 1000 194 348 298 61* 882 118 12** 987 953 41 348 599 41* il 21+
Yes 64 22 22 13 2 58 6 1 63 61 2 30 28 6 0 0
6.4% 11.3% 6.3% 4.4% 3.3% 6.6% 5.1% 8.3% 6.4% 6.4% 4.9% 8.6% 4.7% 14.6% - -
BC L L
No 936 172 326 285 59 824 112 11 924 892 39 318 571 35 9 21
93.6% 88.7% 93.7% 95.6% 96.7% 93.4% 94.9% 91.7% 93.6% 93.6% 95.1% 91.4% 95.3% 85.4% 100.0% 100.0%
A A KM
Ipsos
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Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312) Detalled tables

Q5. Do you require assistance with any of the following.

(Meal preparation/housekeeping)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: All Respondents 1000 194 348 298 61* 882 118 12** 987 953 41 348 599 41* il 21+
Yes 82 18 27 27 5 7 5 5 7 73 8 34 41 6 0 3
8.2% 9.3% 7.8% 9.1% 8.2% 8.7% 4.2% 41.7% 7.8% 7.7% 19.5% 9.8% 6.8% 14.6% - 14.3%
|
No 916 176 321 270 56 803 113 7 908 878 33 314 556 35 9 18
91.6% 90.7% 92.2% 90.6% 91.8% 91.0% 95.8% 58.3% 92.0% 92.1% 80.5% 90.2% 92.8% 85.4% 100.0% 85.7%
J
DK/NS 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
0.2% - - 0.3% - 0.2% - - 0.2% 0.2% - - 0.3% - - -
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Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Detailed tables
Q5. Do you require assistance with any of the following.

(Eating/dressing/bathing)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: All Respondents 1000 194 348 298 61* 882 118 12** 987 953 41 348 599 41* il 21+
Yes 21 3 12 4 0 20 1 1 20 21 0 5 15 0 0 1
2.1% 1.5% 3.4% 1.3% - 2.3% 0.8% 8.3% 2.0% 2.2% - 1.4% 2.5% - - 4.8%
No 979 191 336 294 61 862 117 11 967 932 41 343 584 41 9 20
97.9% 98.5% 96.6% 98.7% 100.0% 97.7% 99.2% 91.7% 98.0% 97.8% 100.0% 98.6% 97.5% 100.0% 100.0% 95.2%
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Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)

Detailed tables
Q5. Do you require assistance with any of the following.

(Nursing care including taking oral or IV medication, pain management, chronic disease management, wound/skin care, foot care)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: All Respondents 1000 194 348 298 61* 882 118 12** 987 953 41 348 599 41* il 21+
Yes 55 11 23 16 2 50 5 1 54 53 2 21 29 4 0 3
5.5% 5.7% 6.6% 5.4% 3.3% 5.7% 4.2% 8.3% 5.5% 5.6% 4.9% 6.0% 4.8% 9.8% - 14.3%
No 945 183 325 282 59 832 113 11 933 900 39 327 570 37 9 18
94.5% 94.3% 93.4% 94.6% 96.7% 94.3% 95.8% 91.7% 94.5% 94.4% 95.1% 94.0% 95.2% 90.2% 100.0% 85.7%
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Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)
Q7. How confident are you that you will have enough money and resources to look after yourself as you age?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: All Respondents 1000 194 348 298 61* 882 118 12** 987 953 41 348 599 41* il 21+
(4) Very confident 399 44 105 171 39 350 49 6 392 380 18 124 255 18 3 7
39.9% 22.7% 30.2% 57.4% 63.9% 39.7% 41.5% 50.0% 39.7% 39.9% 43.9% 35.6% 42.6% 43.9% 33.3% 33.3%
AB AB K
(3) Somewhat confident 498 104 205 116 21 442 56 5 493 475 20 177 294 18 4 13
49.8% 53.6% 58.9% 38.9% 34.4% 50.1% 47.5% 41.7% 49.9% 49.8% 48.8% 50.9% 49.1% 43.9% 44.4% 61.9%
CD CD
(2) Not very confident 76 31 31 8 1 65 11 0 76 74 1 36 37 3 1 0
7.6% 16.0% 8.9% 2.7% 1.6% 7.4% 9.3% - 7.7% 7.8% 2.4% 10.3% 6.2% 7.3% 11.1% -
BCD C L
(1) Not at all confident 23 15 6 1 0 22 1 1 22 20 2 9 11 2 1 1
2.3% 7.7% 1.7% 0.3% - 2.5% 0.8% 8.3% 2.2% 2.1% 4.9% 2.6% 1.8% 4.9% 11.1% 4.8%
BCD
DK/NS 4 0 1 2 0 3 1 0 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
0.4% - 0.3% 0.7% - 0.3% 0.8% - 0.4% 0.4% - 0.6% 0.3% - - -
Summary
Top box (Strongly Confident) 399 44 105 171 39 350 49 6 392 380 18 124 255 18 3 7
39.9% 22.7% 30.2% 57.4% 63.9% 39.7% 41.5% 50.0% 39.7% 39.9% 43.9% 35.6% 42.6% 43.9% 33.3% 33.3%
AB AB K
Low box (Not At All Confident) 23 15 6 1 0 22 1 1 22 20 2 9 11 2 1 1
2.3% 7.7% 1.7% 0.3% - 2.5% 0.8% 8.3% 2.2% 2.1% 4.9% 2.6% 1.8% 4.9% 11.1% 4.8%
BCD
Mean 3.3 2.9 3.2 3.5 3.6 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.2
A AB AB K
Std. Dev. 0.70 0.83 0.66 0.57 0.52 0.71 0.68 0.89 0.70 0.70 0.76 0.73 0.68 0.81 1.00 0.70
Std. Err. 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.02 0.06 0.26 0.02 0.02 0.12 0.04 0.03 0.13 0.33 0.15
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Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312) Detalled tables

Q9. And by how much has the recent economic slowdown and financial crisis negatively impacted your ability to pay for your medication or other health care
related expenses?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: All Respondents 1000 194 348 298 61* 882 118 12%* 987 953 41* 348 599 41* [l 21%*
(4) A great deal 26 11 9 1 0 25 1 1 25 24 2 10 14 1 1 0
2.6% 5.7% 2.6% 0.3% - 2.8% 0.8% 8.3% 2.5% 2.5% 4.9% 2.9% 2.3% 2.4% 11.1% -
C C
(3) Somewhat 135 43 53 23 3 117 18 3 131 126 7 51 73 4 1 6
13.5% 22.2% 15.2% 7.7% 4.9% 13.3% 15.3% 25.0% 13.3% 13.2% 17.1% 14.7% 12.2% 9.8% 11.1% 28.6%
BCD CD
(2) Not very much 227 55 88 53 5 196 31 3 224 209 15 94 120 13 1 5
22.7% 28.4% 25.3% 17.8% 8.2% 22.2% 26.3% 25.0% 22.7% 21.9% 36.6% 27.0% 20.0% 31.7% 11.1% 23.8%
CD CD | L
(1) Not at all 609 84 198 221 52 542 67 5 604 591 17 192 390 23 6 10
60.9% 43.3% 56.9% 74.2% 85.2% 61.5% 56.8% 41.7% 61.2% 62.0% 41.5% 55.2% 65.1% 56.1% 66.7% 47.6%
A AB AB J K
DK/NS 3 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
0.3% 0.5% - - 1.6% 0.2% 0.8% - 0.3% 0.3% - 0.3% 0.3% - - -
BC
Summary
Top box (A Great Deal) 26 11 9 1 0 25 1 1 25 24 2 10 14 1 1 0
2.6% 5.7% 2.6% 0.3% - 2.8% 0.8% 8.3% 2.5% 2.5% 4.9% 2.9% 2.3% 2.4% 11.1% -
C C
Low box (Not At All) 609 84 198 221 52 542 67 5 604 591 17 192 390 23 6 10
60.9% 43.3% 56.9% 74.2% 85.2% 61.5% 56.8% 41.7% 61.2% 62.0% 41.5% 55.2% 65.1% 56.1% 66.7% 47.6%
A AB AB J K
Mean 1.6 1.9 1.6 1.3 1.2 1.6 1.6 2.0 1.6 1.6 1.9 1.7 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8
BCD CD | L
Std. Dev. 0.82 0.94 0.83 0.63 0.50 0.83 0.78 1.04 0.82 0.81 0.88 0.83 0.80 0.77 1.12 0.87
Std. Err. 0.03 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.30 0.03 0.03 0.14 0.04 0.03 0.12 0.37 0.19
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Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312) Detalled tables

Q10. And which of the following are you doing or going to do for financial help?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: All Respondents 1000 194 348 298 61* 882 118 12** 987 953 41 348 599 41* il 21+

Ask my children for help 53 23 18 6 0 53 0 0 53 48 3 26 20 7 0 0

5.3% 11.9% 5.2% 2.0% - 6.0% - - 5.4% 5.0% 7.3% 7.5% 3.3% 17.1% - -

BCD C F L KL

Cut back on my expenses 576 126 235 154 16 501 75 6 569 549 23 203 343 24 5 10

57.6% 64.9% 67.5% 51.7% 26.2% 56.8% 63.6% 50.0% 57.6% 57.6% 56.1% 58.3% 57.3% 58.5% 55.6% 47.6%

CD CD D

Find a job/continue working 7 10 21 28 13 68 9 1 76 74 2 20 50 6 1 3

7.7% 5.2% 6.0% 9.4% 21.3% 7.7% 7.6% 8.3% 7.7% 7.8% 4.9% 5.7% 8.3% 14.6% 11.1% 14.3%

ABC K

Nothing - and hope for the best (ONLY ASK IF 322 44 85 115 33 289 33 5 317 308 13 107 203 7 3 8
NO/DK/REF TO ALL ABOVE)

32.2% 22.7% 24.4% 38.6% 54.1% 32.8% 28.0% 41.7% 32.1% 32.3% 31.7% 30.7% 33.9% 17.1% 33.3% 38.1%

AB ABC M

DKINS 4 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 4 4 0 2 2 0 0 0

0.4% - 0.9% - - 0.2% 1.7% - 0.4% 0.4% - 0.6% 0.3% - - -

E
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Detailed tables

Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)
Q11. How much financial help do you think your children or younger members of your family would be willing to give to you?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: All Respondents 1000 194 348 298 61* 882 118 12** 987 953 41 348 599 41* il 21+
(4) A lot of help 144 28 50 41 11 135 9 0 144 137 5 51 81 11 0 3
14.4% 14.4% 14.4% 13.8% 18.0% 15.3% 7.6% - 14.6% 14.4% 12.2% 14.7% 13.5% 26.8% - 14.3%
F KL
(3) A good deal of help 307 62 108 93 18 291 16 4 303 294 13 103 193 13 3 3
30.7% 32.0% 31.0% 31.2% 29.5% 33.0% 13.6% 33.3% 30.7% 30.8% 31.7% 29.6% 32.2% 31.7% 33.3% 14.3%
F
(2) Not much help 294 56 120 87 10 266 28 5 289 279 14 98 184 9 1 5
29.4% 28.9% 34.5% 29.2% 16.4% 30.2% 23.7% 41.7% 29.3% 29.3% 34.1% 28.2% 30.7% 22.0% 11.1% 23.8%
D D
(1) No help at all 203 43 57 60 18 146 57 3 199 194 7 82 108 5 5 8
20.3% 22.2% 16.4% 20.1% 29.5% 16.6% 48.3% 25.0% 20.2% 20.4% 17.1% 23.6% 18.0% 12.2% 55.6% 38.1%
B E L
DK/NS 52 5 13 17 4 44 8 0 52 49 2 14 33 3 0 2
5.2% 2.6% 3.7% 5.7% 6.6% 5.0% 6.8% - 5.3% 5.1% 4.9% 4.0% 5.5% 7.3% - 9.5%
Summary
Top box (A Lot Of Help) 144 28 50 41 11 135 9 0 144 137 5 51 81 11 0 3
14.4% 14.4% 14.4% 13.8% 18.0% 15.3% 7.6% - 14.6% 14.4% 12.2% 14.7% 13.5% 26.8% - 14.3%
F KL
Low box (No Help At All) 203 43 57 60 18 146 57 3 199 194 7 82 108 5 5 8
20.3% 22.2% 16.4% 20.1% 29.5% 16.6% 48.3% 25.0% 20.2% 20.4% 17.1% 23.6% 18.0% 12.2% 55.6% 38.1%
B E L
Mean 2.4 2.4 25 2.4 2.4 25 1.8 2.1 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.8 1.8 2.1
F KL
Std. Dev. 0.99 1.00 0.94 0.98 1.13 0.96 0.98 0.79 0.99 0.99 0.94 1.02 0.96 1.02 0.97 1.13
Std. Err. 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.15 0.03 0.09 0.23 0.03 0.03 0.15 0.06 0.04 0.17 0.32 0.26
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Bayshore Home Health 65-85 (09-002312)
Q14. Please tell me the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements.

(lam embarrassed to ask my children for help)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D - E/F - G/H - 1/J - K/ILIM/N/O
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Income Children Nursing Home Live Independent Living Arrangement
Total <$25K $25K - $50K - $100K+ Yes No Yes No Yes No Alone With With One With Other
<$50K <$100K Partner / Of Your Siblings /
Spouse Children Other
Family
Member
A B (03 D E F G H | J K L M N (]
Base: &txtl 882 166 318 260 55* 882 Sl 10** 872 843 33* 291 548 41* 4% 15%*
(4) Strongly agree 74 24 23 16 7 74 0 1 73 67 6 25 46 4 0 0
8.4% 14.5% 7.2% 6.2% 12.7% 8.4% - 10.0% 8.4% 7.9% 18.2% 8.6% 8.4% 9.8% - -
BC |
(3) Somewhat agree 120 30 39 32 8 120 0 0 120 116 4 50 66 6 1 1
13.6% 18.1% 12.3% 12.3% 14.5% 13.6% - - 13.8% 13.8% 12.1% 17.2% 12.0% 14.6% 25.0% 6.7%
L
(2) Somewhat disagree 195 35 73 59 11 195 0 2 193 188 6 67 115 7 2 6
22.1% 21.1% 23.0% 22.7% 20.0% 22.1% - 20.0% 22.1% 22.3% 18.2% 23.0% 21.0% 17.1% 50.0% 40.0%
(1) Strongly disagree 481 73 182 146 29 481 0 6 475 460 17 145 314 24 0 8
54.5% 44.0% 57.2% 56.2% 52.7% 54.5% - 60.0% 54.5% 54.6% 51.5% 49.8% 57.3% 58.5% - 53.3%
A A K
DK/NS 12 4 1 7 0 12 0 1 11 12 0 4 7 0 1 0
1.4% 2.4% 0.3% 2.7% - 1.4% - 10.0% 1.3% 1.4% - 1.4% 1.3% - 25.0% -
B B
Summary
Top box (Strongly Agree) 74 24 23 16 7 74 0 1 73 67 6 25 46 4 0 0
8.4% 14.5% 7.2% 6.2% 12.7% 8.4% - 10.0% 8.4% 7.9% 18.2% 8.6% 8.4% 9.8% - -
BC |
Low box (Strongly Disagree) 481 73 182 146 29 481 0 6 475 460 17 145 314 24 0 8
54.5% 44.0% 57.2% 56.2% 52.7% 54.5% - 60.0% 54.5% 54.6% 51.5% 49.8% 57.3% 58.5% - 53.3%
A A K
Mean 1.8 2.0 1.7 1.7 1.9 1.8 0 1.6 1.8 1.7 2.0 1.8 1.7 1.8 2.3 1.5
BC
Std. Dev. 1.0 1.1 0.9 0.9 1.1 1.0 0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.6 0.6
Std. Err. 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0 0.3 0 0 0.2 0.1 0 0.2 0.3 0.2
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